ALC: N

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: KINAMATA. (Kikuye) Mrs. Keiji.
HOME ADDRESS: 708 Hawkes Ave. Vancouver, B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05157 SEX: Femal e AGE: 24.
OCCUPATION: Housewife.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER: None.
MARRIED? Yes
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Keiji.
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Blue River Camp.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Hiroshi (M) Takashi (M) Hidako (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: STEELEN SERVICE STEELEN STATE AND SHOWS.  AGE OF CHILDREN: 5 Yrs. 6 Months. 5 Yrs.
STATEMENT OF ALL PRAY PROPERTY (F. d
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)
4 TAXES (Amount and where payable)
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (I vacant so state)
1

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:  9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN  STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 705 Hawkes Ave. Dealling House  2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Landlady New J. Metabole.	
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 705 Hawkes Ave. Deelling House	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 705 Hawkes Ave. Dwelling Hous	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 705 Hawkes Ave. Dwelling House	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 705 Hawkes Ave. Dwelling House	
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Landlady Nes. I. Natsuoka.	<b>9</b>
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	
Monthly rental \$7.00 Paid up to end of April.	
4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None.	
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid	)
None.	
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSO	TURE, I
1- Bed complete with Spring & Mattress . 1- Stove. 5 Chatrs	, Booko
Desk. 1- Table. Kitchen utensils & Dishes 1-Boiler & 2	ands.
All located up stairs at 705 Hawkes Ave. Vancouver, B.C.	
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS POULTRY AND PETS	
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY	INTERI
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	
	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE

Like He

		PILE NO.
4. INSURANC	E CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	Mohe
	ES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS (	
6. MONEYS O	WING TO YOU (State if any of these de	bts assigned and if so, to whom)
		None
		*
	BENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR O' ar Savings Certificate. In owners	
8. BANK ACC	OUNTS:	None.
9. LIFE INSU	RANCE:	None.
0. INTEREST	IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None.
II. SAFETY DI	EPOSIT BOX:	No me.
LIABILITIES		
1. PERSONAL	DERTS:	
		None
2. TRADE DE	втя	Nose V
or other securitie  I certify that	igned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the bove, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of s, if any.  the above information is true and comple in any protected area in British Columbia	money, shares of stock, debentures, bon ete and fully discloses all my property
	24th. day of April.	iture) Mikuye Minemal
2.6.	Bardwell, Witness	iture) I, carry furchas
FOR DEPARTM	ENTAL USE	

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		Date	apr. 21/43.
Pull Name <u>M/A</u>	IAMATA Jurname in Block Let	(Kikuye)	Mrs. Keij ;
Registration No.	05137	Male - Female (check)	480 Dec 27 11
Ormer Address _	Dollaston 105 Haus	B.C.	<b>7</b>
ate Evacuated	Lyst- 11/42.	Neturalized - Canadi	lan-Born - National
Tesent Address		Tashme, Z	3. S. CENTRAL MEIGS 200 AUGUST, 1946
larried + Single (check)		Name of Wife	
ieme of Mother (	VAMASHITA) under 16 Kimi	Name of Husband	Keiji #05/33 SASANI, Kihusal
		lee dusba	ndå sleet
	5478		
ar Pile Ro,	5478 M. F. Page	Registered with Co	

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 5478

June 26, 1946.

## RE: Kikuye (Mrs. Keiji) MINAMATA Reg. No. 05137

CHATTELS:

The above, who made her declaration to the Custodian on April 24/42 and was evacuated on Sept. 11/42, declared the following goods all located upstairs at 705 Hawkes Ave., Vancouver.

- l bed complete with spring and mattress
- 1 stove
- 3 chairs
- bookcase
- deak
- 1 table
- Kitchen utensils and dishes
- 1 Boiler and 2 tubs

We wrote the above on April 29/43 advising her that when our agent called at this address he was advised by the tenant, Mr. Wm.

Mandsuik that he had bought one bed, two bookcases, stove pipe and kitchen table from her and that she had sold or otherwise disposed of the rest of her chattels prior to her evacuation. We asked her to confirm that she had nothing left in the protected air requiring the protection of the Gustodian, but received no reply to this letter. We may therefore assume that all her chattels are accounted for.

WAR SAVINGS CENTIFICATE: The file reveals the above owned no specified articles.

The above declared a \$5.00 War Savings Certificate in her own possession. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

June 26/46

LPM:

AND AND SPECIAL PLIA DO: 547B June 23/46 RES MILITAR (Mrs. Mon (1) MINAUATA Rose Ros. 051579 The above namely he certified to be in executance with \$60 to 20/46 Acceptance of the second secon In your registration with the Custodian, you declared personal property at 705 Backs Ave.

Our investigators inform us that everything was sold or otherwise disposed of prior to your evacuation.

The tenant Mr. Wm. Mandzing states that he bought from you, one bed, two bookseses, stove pipe and kitchen table.

Ne therefore assume that you have nothing remaining in the restricted area of B. C. requiring our protection. If this is correct, please sign and return the attached copy of this letter for our record.

Your prompt reply will be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Geo. B. Spain. Protection Department.

OBS/MPP

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. . 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. October 21, 1946. Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 200 Dear Sir: 5478 Re: MINAMATA, Kikuye #05137 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too . place: Cash turned in - - - - - - - N11 Draft Issued - - - - - - - - 200.00.

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$200.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

D. G. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.